
UTTO
10W

Universal Tractor Transmission Oil

Features & Benefits
Excellent wear resistance.
stable oxidation.
Excellent resistance to aging.
Rationalizes storage.
High pressure absorption capability.

Product Description
& Application

Waxity UTTO is a highly developed
multi-purpose oil (UTTO - Universal
Tractor Transmission Oil) which has
been specially formulated for forestry
and agricultural machinery. This
product meets the requirements of
today's combined drive systems
(transmission and hydraulic) and wet
brakes. It therefore represents a special
transmission/hydraulic oil with wear
protection properties and is stable to
oxidation. The optimum product for
universal use as a transmission and
hydraulic oil including wet brakes in
construction, forestry and agricultural
machines and automotive and farming
transport equipment.

care@waxitylubricant.com +91 90549 30308www.waxitylubricant.com

Universal application.

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

TEST METHOD RESULT
Appearance

Density @29.5°C, gm/CC

Viscosity @100°C, cSt

Viscosity @40°C, cSt

Viscosity Index

Pour Point, °C

Flash Point, °C

TBN, mgKOH/gm

VISUAL

ASTM D 4052

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270

ASTM D 97

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 892

C&B

0.879

11.8

74.1

154

-33

222

0.0

Typical Characteristics


