## PRODUCT DATA SHEET



## **Product Description** & Application

Waxity UTTO is a highly developed multi-purpose oil (UTTO - Universal Tractor Transmission Oil) which has been specially formulated for forestry and agricultural machinery. product meets the requirements of combined drive today's systems (transmission and hydraulic) and wet brakes. It therefore represents a special transmission/hydraulic oil with wear protection properties and is stable to oxidation. The optimum product for universal use as a transmission and hydraulic oil including wet brakes in construction, forestry and agricultural machines and automotive and farming transport equipment.



## **Features & Benefits**

- Excellent wear resistance.
- stable oxidation.
- Excellent resistance to aging.
- Rationalizes storage.
- High pressure absorption capability.
- Universal application.

## **Typical Characteristics**

TEST	METHOD	RESULT
Appearance	VISUAL	C&B
Density @29.5°C, gm/CC	ASTM D 4052	0.879
Viscosity @100°C, cSt	ASTM D 445	11.8
Viscosity @40°C, cSt	ASTM D 445	74.1
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	154
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D 97	-33
Flash Point, °C	ASTM D 92	222
TBN, mgKOH/gm	ASTM D 892	0.0



